
City of Santa Rosa

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 115-0223 Name: Paratransit Contract Award

Status:Type: CC- Report Agenda Ready

File created: In control:5/13/2015 CITY COUNCIL

On agenda: Final action:6/2/2015

Title: REPORT - ADA PARATRANSIT SERVICES CONTRACT AWARD

BACKGROUND: The Transit Division (“Transit”) of Transportation and Public Works (TPW) contracts
for ADA paratransit services within the City of Santa Rosa and a deviated fixed-route service in
Oakmont.  Paratransit service complements the City’s fixed route transit system, as required by the
Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA), to provide transportation for individuals who are unable to ride
the fixed route system.  The current contract for these services expires on June 30th, 2015.

An RFP was issued for these services and included required performance standards to encourage
efficiencies while managing demand. Two proposals were received and evaluated, and the incumbent
company, MV Transportation, Inc. was selected by the evaluation team.  The new contract will cover a
three year term with two one year optional extensions.  The three year total cost of the contract will be
$3,728,046, and will be funded through federal and state grants.

RECOMMENDATION: It is recommended by Transportation and Public Works that the Council
approve, by resolution, award of a Professional Services contract to MV Transportation, Inc. for the
delivery of ADA Paratransit Services and Deviated Fixed Route services for a three year term in the
amount of $3,728,046.

Sponsors: Transit

Indexes: Not a Project

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Resolution, 3. Presentation

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City of Santa Rosa Printed on 7/22/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

