
Contract Award – ADA Paratransit 
Services 

City Council Meeting
June 2nd, 2015

Jodi Frost
Administrative Services Officer

Transportation and Public Works - Transit 

1



CURRENT

• Santa Rosa CityBus contracts for ADA 
paratransit services within the City of Santa 
Rosa and for deviated fixed route service in 
Oakmont

• The Agreement with the current contractor 
will expire June 30th, 2015

• An RFP was issued to find a contractor to 
provide ADA paratransit services beginning 
July 1, 2015 2



PROPOSED
• Two proposals were received in response 

to the RFP.  Based on review, the current 
contractor, MV Transportation, Inc., was 
selected

• The contract term would be from July 1, 
2015 through June 30th, 2017

• Both federal and state funds are available 
to pay for this service

3



ADDITONAL INFORMATION
• The new contract includes enhancements in MV’s 

scheduling/dispatch software as well as an improved phone 
system.

• The contract contains clearly defined performance standards 
which will help promote the most efficient and effective use of 
resources.

• The contract allows for incentives when performance 
standards are exceeded which should further encourage the 
service provided to go above and beyond what is expected. 

4



RECOMMENDATION
• Approve award of a three-year 

Professional Services Contract to MV 
Transportation, Inc. for the delivery of ADA 
Paratransit Services and Deviated Fixed-
Route Service in the amount of 
$3,728,046.

• Questions?

5


	Contract Award – ADA Paratransit Services 
	Slide Number 2
	PROPOSED
	ADDITONAL INFORMATION
	RECOMMENDATION

