
City of Santa Rosa

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 118-0735 Name: Contract Extension with MV Transportation for Ada
Paratransit Services and Oakmont Deviated Fixed-
Route Service

Status:Type: CC- Report Agenda Ready

File created: In control:9/7/2018 City Council

On agenda: Final action:9/25/2018

Title: REPORT - CONTRACT EXTENSION WITH MV TRANSPORTATION FOR ADA PARATRANSIT
SERVICES AND OAKMONT DEVIATED FIXED-ROUTE SERVICE

BACKGROUND: In 2015, the City Council awarded a three-year contract with two one-year extension
options to MV Transportation, Inc., for delivery of citywide paratransit services mandated by the
Americans with Disabilities Act, and a deviated fixed-route service in Oakmont, in an amount not to
exceed $3,728,046.  Staff seeks Council approval to extend the contract through June 30, 2020 with
renegotiated costs to reflect an increase in employee wages and benefits intended to address
ongoing challenges with paratransit staff recruitment and retention.

RECOMMENDATION: It is recommended by the Transportation and Public Works Department that
the Council, by resolution, approve the Second Amendment to Professional Services Agreement with
MV Transportation, Inc. to 1) extend the contract for delivery of ADA paratransit services and a
deviated fixed-route service through June 30, 2020 using two one-year options to extend (Year Four
and Year Five), 2) increase the compensation payable under the Agreement by $2,718,051 to an
amount not to exceed $6,606,151, 3) suspend a specific liquidated damages provision during Year
Four, 4) provide for sharing the cost of MV Transportation’s increased contribution to employee
healthcare premiums over a specific threshold of employee participation; and 5) authorize the Director
of Public Works to execute the amendment.

Sponsors: Transit

Indexes: Not a Project

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Attachment 1, 3. Resolution, 4. Exhibit A, 5. Presentation

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

 to waive reading of the text and adoptCity Council9/25/2018 1 Pass

City of Santa Rosa Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

